

Email: planning@camden.gov.uk

Phone: 020 7974 4444 Fax: 020 7974 1680 Development Management Camden Town Hall Extension Argyle Street London WC1H 8EQ

Application for Planning Permission and consent to display advertisement(s). Town and Country Planning Act 1990 Town and Country Planning (Control of Advertisement) Regulations 2007

Publication of applications on planning authority websites.

Please note that the information provided on this application form and in supporting documents may be published on the Authority's website. If you require any further clarification, please contact the Authority's planning department.

1. Applicant Name, Address and Contact Details							
Title: Mr	First name:	Surname:					
Company name	Lloyds Bank						
Street address:	Canons House		Country National Code Number	Extension Number			
	Canons Way	Telephone number:					
		Mobile number:					
Town/City	Bristol	Fax number:					
County:		T dx Hullibel.					
Country:	United Kingdom	Email address:					
Postcode:	BS99 7LB						
Are you an agent a	icting on behalf of the applicant?	Yes No					
	<u> </u>						
2. Agent Name	e, Address and Contact Details						
Title:	First Name: George	Surname: Wa	aters				
Company name:	B3 Architects						
Street address:	No.05 Callaghan Square		Country National Code Number	Extension Number			
		Telephone number:					
		Mobile number:					
Town/City	Cardiff	Fax number:					
County:	Cardiff / Caerdydd						
Country:		Email address:					
Postcode:	CF10 5BT	georgewaters@b3.co.u	ık				
3. Description of the Proposal							
Please describe the	e proposed development including any change of use:						
The existing Lloyds	s Bank at 88 Tottenham Court Rd is to undergo an internal refu	urbishment where the existing f	ootprint is to be reduced to allow an ad-	ditional small retail			
unit to be formed alongside. The Lloyds will get a complete internal refurbishment with a new reduced width shop front.							
	il unit will be formed to a basic spec with new shop front in re						
Has the building, w	vork or change of use already started? Yes	es No					

4. Site Address	Details							
Full postal address of the site (including full postcode where available)					Description:			
House:	88	Suffix:			Retail Bank as existing.			
House name:				_				
Street address:	Tottenham Co	urt Road						
Sireet address.	Tottormani oo	<u></u>						
	l a sa al a sa							
Town/City:	London							
County:	Camden							
Postcode:	W1T 4TH							
Description of locat	ion or a grid ref	erence						
(must be completed if postcode is not known):								
Easting:	52941	6						
Northing:	18198	7						
5. Pre-applicati					0 11 0 11			
Has assistance or pr	ior advice beer	sought from the local au	thority abo	out this application	n?			
6. Pedestrian a	nd Vehicle	Access, Roads and F	Rights of	f Way				
Is a new or altered v	ehicle access p	roposed to or from the pu	ıblic highw	vay?	○ Yes ● No			
Is a new or altered r	edestrian acce	ss proposed to or from the	e public hi	ghway?	Yes • No			
		be provided within the sit		Yes	• No			
		•		~				
	_	way to be provided withir	-		Yes (No			
Do the proposals re	quire any diver	sions/extinguishments an	ıd/or creati	ion of rights of wa	y? Yes • No			
7. Waste Storag	ge and Colle	ection						
Do the plans incorn	orate areas to s	tore and aid the collection	n of waste?	7	Yes • No			
Have arrangements	been made for	the separate storage and	collection	of recyclable was	te? Yes • No			
8. Authority En	nployee/Me	mber						
-								
With respect to the (a) a mei	mber of staff							
	ected member	of stoff						
, ,	ed to a member ed to an elected							
		Do	any of the	se statements app	ly to you? Yes No			
9. Materials								
	aterials (includ	ing type, colour and name	e) are to be	e used externally (i	f applicable):			
Please state what materials (including type, colour and name) are to be used externally (if applicable):								
Windows - description: Description of existing materials and finishes:								
aluminium framed windows on a stone lined stall riser.								
Description of <i>proposed</i> materials and finishes:								
New glazing framework to be ral 9006 powder coated aluminium.								
Doors - description:								
Description of existing materials and finishes: aluminium framed single swing auto door								
Description of <i>propo</i>								
		ling auto door with full gl	azed insert	ts				
		mation on submitted plan			ccess statement?			
If Yes, please state re	eferences for th	e plan(s)/drawing(s)/desi	gn and acc	ess statement:				
50484500-AR01-EL-1011-Proposed Front Elevation								
50484500-AREX-EL-0010-Existing Front Elevation 50484500-AREX-SP-0021-Location Plan								
Lloyds Tottenham Court Road - Design Access and Planning Statement								
Tottenham Court Ro	oad CIL							

Please provide information on the existing and proposed		Total proposed (including spaces	Difference in					
Type of vehicle	Existing number of spaces	retained)	spaces					
Cars	0	0	0					
Light goods vehicles/public carrier vehicles	0	0	0					
Motorcycles	0	0	0					
Disability spaces	0	0	0					
Cycle spaces	0	0	0					
Other (e.g. Bus)	0	0	0					
Short description of Other								
11. Foul Sewage								
Please state how foul sewage is to be disposed of:								
Mains sewer	Package treatment plant	Unknown	\bowtie					
Septic tank	Cess pit]						
Other	0035 pit	J						
other								
Are you proposing to connect to the existing drainage sy	stem? Yes	No • Unknown						
12. Assessment of Flood Risk								
Is the site within an area at risk of flooding? (Refer to the I flood zones 2 and 3 and consult Environment Agency sta requirements for information as necessary.)								
If Yes, you will need to submit an appropriate flood risk as	ssessment to consider the risk to the p	proposed site.						
Is your proposal within 20 metres of a watercourse (e.g. ri	ver, stream or beck)?							
Will the proposal increase the flood risk elsewhere?								
How will surface water be disposed of?								
Sustainable drainage system Main sewer Pond/lake								
Soakaway Existing watercourse								
13. Biodiversity and Geological Conservation	on							
To assist in answering the following questions refer to the or geological conservation features may be present or ne			ood that any important biodiversity					
Having referred to the guidance notes, is there a reasonable likelihood of the following being affected adversely or conserved and enhanced within the application site, OR on land adjacent to or near the application site:								
a) Protected and priority species								
			0					
Yes, on the development site Yes, o	n land adjacent to or near the propos	ed development	No					
b) Designated sites, important habitats or other biodiversity features								
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No								
c) Features of geological conservation importance								
Yes, on the development site Yes, on land adjacent to or near the proposed development No								
14. Existing Use								
Please describe the current use of the site:								
Retail Bank								
Is the site currently vacant? Yes No								
Does the proposal involve any of the following? If yes, you will need to submit an appropriate contamination assessment with your application.								
Land which is known to be contaminated? Yes No								
Land where contamination is suspected for all or part of the site? Yes No								
A proposed use that would be particularly vulnerable to t		Yes No						

10. Vehicle Parking

(III)							
15. Trees and Hedges							
Are there trees or hedges on the proposed development site? Yes No							
And/or: Are there trees or hedges on land development or might be important as p			could influence the	Yes No			
				planning authority. If a Tree Survey is required, this ike clear on its website what the survey should cont			
accordance with the current 'BS5837: Tre					aii i, ii i		
					<u> </u>		
16. Trade Effluent							
Does the proposal involve the need to dis	spose of trade effluents	or waste?	○ Yes	No			
17. Residential Units					==		
		0	0				
Does your proposal include the gain or lo	ess of residential units?	○ Ye	s • No				
18. All Types of Development: I	Non-residential Fl	oorspace					
Does your proposal involve the loss, gain	or change of use of nor	n-residential floorspace?		Yes • No			
10.5.1							
19. Employment							
If known, please complete the following i	nformation regarding e	mployees:					
	Full-time	Part-time		Equivalent number of full-time			
Existing employees	0	0	0				
Proposed employees	0	0		0			
20. Hours of Opening							
If known, please state the hours of opening	ng (e.g. 15:30) for each r	non-residential use propo	sed:				
Use Monday to Frida		Saturday		Sunday and Bank Holidays	Not		
Start Time End	d Time	Start Time E	ind Time	Start Time End Time	Known		
21. Site Area							
What is the site area? 212	ea motros						
212	sq.metres						
22. Industrial or Commercial Pr	ocesses and Mach	inery					
Please describe the activities and processes which would be carried out on the site and the end products including plant, ventilation or air conditioning. Please include the							
type of machinery which may be installed on site: The retail bank will utilise existing AC plant locations and use the existing foul waster and water supply services.							
Is the proposal for a waste management development? Yes No							
23. Hazardous Substances							
Is any hazardous waste involved in the proposal? Yes No							
24. Type of Proposed Advertise	ement(s)						
Please describe the proposed advertisement(s):							
Installation of a new fascia sign, a new projecting sign and a new internal window poster.							
How many of the following type of advertisements are you applying for?							
	ing or hanging sign(s)	1	Hoarding(s) 0	Other 1			
Please describe: Window Poster							
William Fostor							

25. Location of Advertisement(s)							
Is the advertisement(s) you are applying for already in place? Yes No							
Is an existing advertisement(s) to be removed and replaced by the advertisement(s) in this proposal? • Yes • No • Not Applicable							
If Yes to either or both above, please show the existing sign(s) on an elevation drawing or photograph and state the references for the drawing(s) or photograph(s).							
Existing fascia signage and window poster can be seen in the photos within the planning statement and on existing elevation drawing no. 0010.							
Will the proposed advertisement(s) project over a footpath or other public highway? • Yes • No							
24 Advertisement(s) Deried							
26. Advertisement(s) Period							
Please state the period of time for which consent is sought for the advertisement							
From: 24/04/2015 To: 24/04/2020							
27. Interest in the Land							
Does the applicant own the land or buildings where the adverts are to be placed? Yes No							
If No, has the permission of the owner or any other person entitled							
to give permission for the display of an advertisement been obtained? Yes No							
28 (a). Details of Proposed Advertisement(s) - Fascia Sign							
What is the height from the ground to the base of the advertisement (in metres)?							
What is the maximum projection of the advertisement from face of building (in metres)?							
What are the dimensions of the proposed advertisement? Height: 0.800 x Width: 11.495 x Depth: 0.270 metres							
What materials will the sign be made of?							
Aluminium and Acrylic							
What is the maximum height of any of the individual letters and symbols (in centimetres)? 400.000 cm							
The colour of text and background:							
Text = white, background = green, pantone 7483c							
Will the sign be illuminated? Yes No							
Will the sign be illuminated internally or externally? • Internally Externally							
Illuminance Levels: 400.000 cd/m							
Will the illumination be static or intermittent? Static Intermittent							
28 (b). Details of Proposed Advertisement(s) - Hanging Sign							
What is the height from the ground to the base of the advertisement (in metres)? 3.480							
What is the maximum projection of the advertisement from face of building (in metres)? 1.030							
What are the dimensions of the proposed advertisement? Height: 0.700 X Width: 0.700 X Depth: 0.160 metres							
What materials will the sign be made of?							
aluminium and acrylic							
What is the maximum height of any of the individual letters and symbols (in centimetres)? [550.000] cm							
The colour of text and background:							
white, dark green pantone 7483c, light green pantone 375c							
Will the sign be illuminated? Yes No							
Will the sign be illuminated internally or externally? Internally Externally							
Illuminance Levels: 400.000 cd/m							
Will the illumination be static or intermittent?							

28 (d). Details of Proposed Advertisement(s) - Other Sign								
What is the height from the ground to the base of the advertisement (in metres)?					0.489	m		
What is the maximum projection of the advertisement from face of building (in metres)?						m		
What are the	e dimensions of the propos	sed advertisement?	Height: 1.535	χ Width:	1.150 x	Depth:	0.100 metres	
What materia	als will the sign be made o	f?						
aluminium aı	nd acrylic							
What is the maximum height of any of the individual letters and symbols (in centimetres)?								
	f text and background:							
full colour AC) posters, text mainly black	on a white background						
Will the sign	be illuminated?	Yes No						
Will the sign	be illuminated internally o	or externally?	Internally C Ext	ernally				
Illuminance L	Levels: 400.000	cd/m						
Will the illum	nination be static or interm	nittent?	Intermitte	nt				
29. Site Vi	sit							
Can the site I	be seen from a public roac	d, public footpath, bridleway o	r other public land?		Yes N	0		
If the plannir	ng authority needs to mak	e an appointment to carry out	a site visit, whom should	I they contact?	(Please select only	one)		
The age	nt The applic	cant Other person						
30. Certifi	icates (Certificate B)							
		0	difference of Occurrenching	Cartificata D				
	Town and Cou	cei ntry Planning (Development	tificate of Ownership - Management Procedu		rder 2015 Certific	ate under A	Article 14	
	applicant certifies that I ha	ave/the applicant has given the	e requisite notice to ever	yone else (as list	ed below) who, on	the day 21	days before the date of this	
		person with a freehold interest o wn and Country Planning Act 19					nant ("agricultural tenant" has the	
	errinsection ob(o) or the rov	Wir ariu Courii y Fiarifiling Act 19	90) of ally part of the fair	u or building to	which this applicat	ion relates.		
Owner/Agric	ultural Tenant						Date notice served	
Name	Lazar investment Ltd							
Number:	19 Se	uffix:	House name:					
Street:	cornwall street					Γ		
Locality:							24/03/2015	
Town: birmingham								
Postcode:	B3 2 DT							
T:41 - NA:	Finder] [N/- +			
Title: Mr	First name:	George		Surname: [ˈ]	Waters			
Person role:	Agent	Declaration date:	24/04/2015			Declaration	made	
31. Declaration								
I/we hereby apply for planning permission/consent as described in this form and the accompanying plans/drawings and								
additional information. I/we confirm that, to the best of my/our knowledge, any facts stated are true and accurate and any								
opinions give	en are the genuine opinior	is or the person(s) giving them	l. 			\boxtimes	Date 24/04/2015	